
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

AP 

BP 

AP 

TA 

BP 

BP 

TA 

FIA G3 

FFR 

ASR 

SPO 

BP 

Cup 

BP 

GT1 

GT1 

TA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

3 

No. 

0 

117 

95 

72 

3 

13 

17 

166 

67 

19 

151 

16 

79 

6 

94 

43 

96 

21 

24 

Name 

Scotty B White 

Mike Kelley 

Erik Dolson 

Dave Edelstein 

Ken Sutherland 

Steve Goldman 

E Michael Smith 

Del Mackenzie 

David Kunicki 

Anthony Lisa 

Thomas Leeming 

Richard Duncan 

Don Thieman 

Randy Johnson 

Steven Lisa 

Ken Garchow 

Mike Qualls 

Mike Carson 

Randy Dunphy 

Make/Model 

2007 Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette 

1968 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

2018 Chevy Camaro 

1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA 
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1966 Leonheart USRRC 

1979 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1994 Ford Thunderbird 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2016 Ford Fusion LS3 

1965 Ford Falcon 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Total Tm 

8:13.386 

8:14.237 

8:28.495 

8:39.627 

8:40.039 

8:40.468 

8:50.568 

8:52.181 

6:41.775 

7:24.240 

7:25.865 

7:31.182 

7:37.433 

8:10.029 

8:12.453 

6:22.809 

8:22.407 

4:15.488 

4:17.046 

Best Tm 

1:17.970 

1:18.504 

1:22.093 

1:26.007 

1:23.979 

1:23.295 

1:27.928 

1:29.281 

1:16.654 

1:29.064 

1:28.530 

1:30.219 

1:34.749 

1:40.490 

1:28.363 

1:41.223 

1:28.966 

1:33.253 

1:33.718 

Hometown 

Auburn WA 

Richland WA 

Sisters OR 

Bellingham WA 

Sherwood OR 

Mercer Island WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Everett WA 

Surrey, BC 

Scottsdale AZ 

Ennis MT 

Martinez CA 

Washougal WA 

Puyallup WA 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Portland OR 

Enumclaw WA 

Camano Is. WA 

Kent WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2021 2:18:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.851 

Avg. Speed 

72.126 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.654 

Best Speed 

92.848 

Best Lap by 

67 - David Kunicki 

 

19th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7B - Large Bore  

Race #1 

Race started at 11:50:42 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/4/2021 11:40 

 
September 4-5, 2021

 19th Annual Columbia River Classis
 T/S wishes to thank Kevin 

Shaha for the new timing 
computer!!!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

TA 

AP 

AP 

BP 

Cup 

GT1 

ASR 

BP 

GT1 

FFR 

SPO 

BP 

BP 

GT2 

FIA G3 

AP 

TA 

BP 

TA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

117 

13 

95 

3 

72 

94 

96 

16 

17 

21 

151 

79 

6 

166 

0 

19 

827 

67 

43 

24 

Name 

Mike Kelley 

Steve Goldman 

Erik Dolson 

Ken Sutherland 

Dave Edelstein 

Steven Lisa 

Mike Qualls 

Richard Duncan 

E Michael Smith 

Mike Carson 

Thomas Leeming 

Don Thieman 

Randy Johnson 

Del Mackenzie 

Scotty B White 

Anthony Lisa 

Christain Munk 

David Kunicki 

Ken Garchow 

Randy Dunphy 

Make/Model 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1968 Ford Mustang 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Ford Thunderbird 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1966 Leonheart USRRC 

1967 Ford Mustang 

2016 Ford Fusion LS3 
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1979 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

2007 Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA 

1978 Ford Mustang 

2018 Chevy Camaro 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro 

1965 Ford Falcon 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

3 

3 

Total Tm 

14:04.831 

14:05.807 

14:06.605 

14:07.125 

14:07.879 

14:09.711 

14:11.457 

14:15.993 

14:16.794 

14:18.202 

14:20.472 

13:35.185 

14:23.872 

9:08.747 

5:55.545 

6:23.575 

1:14:19.000 

Best Tm 

1:20.154 

1:21.808 

1:24.664 

1:24.408 

1:26.725 

1:26.921 

1:29.922 

1:27.812 

1:28.877 

1:24.673 

1:29.787 

1:36.234 

1:41.589 

1:31.426 

1:26.843 

1:36.126 

Hometown 

Richland WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Sisters OR 

Sherwood OR 

Bellingham WA 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Enumclaw WA 

Martinez CA 

Battle Ground WA 

Camano Is. WA 

Ennis MT 

Washougal WA 

Puyallup WA 

Everett WA 

Auburn WA 

Scottsdale AZ 

S 

Surrey, BC 

Portland OR 

Kent WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #827 no transponder 

Printed: 9/7/2021 2:20:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.976 

Avg. Speed 

58.971 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.154 

Best Speed 

88.794 

Best Lap by 

117 - Mike Kelley 

 

19th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7B - Large Bore  

Race #2 

Race started at 15:35:28 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/4/2021 15:35 

 
September 4-5, 2021

 19th Annual Columbia River Classis
 T/S wishes to thank Kevin 

Shaha for the new timing 
computer!!!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

TA 

Cup 

AP 

GT1 

GT1 

BP 

FFR 

BP 

SPO 

ASR 

BP 

BP 

AP 

AP 

T2 

GT1 

BP 

FIA G3 

TA 

TA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

13 

94 

95 

21 

117 

72 

151 

166 

79 

16 

6 

43 

3 

827 

0 

96 

17 

19 

67 

24 

Name 

Steve Goldman 

Steven Lisa 

Erik Dolson 

Mike Carson 

Mike Kelley 

Dave Edelstein 

Thomas Leeming 

Del Mackenzie 

Don Thieman 

Richard Duncan 

Randy Johnson 

Ken Garchow 

Ken Sutherland 

Christain Munk 

Scotty B White 

Mike Qualls 

E Michael Smith 

Anthony Lisa 

David Kunicki 

Randy Dunphy 

Make/Model 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Ford Thunderbird 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

2016 Ford Fusion LS3 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
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1965 Ford Mustang 

1979 Ford Mustang 

1966 Leonheart USRRC 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro 

1968 Ford Mustang 

1978 Ford Mustang 

2005 Dodge Viper 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA 

2018 Chevy Camaro 

1965 Ford Falcon 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

6 

6 

5 

Total Tm 

19:07.951 

19:48.315 

19:51.492 

20:27.576 

17:49.902 

19:18.794 

19:34.070 

19:38.821 

20:09.026 

20:23.259 

19:15.569 

19:45.987 

9:58.722 

11:06.324 

19:30.760 

Best Tm 

1:17.724 

1:20.827 

1:22.137 

1:25.226 

1:19.539 

1:26.822 

1:27.915 

1:28.117 

1:31.214 

1:27.696 

1:34.468 

1:35.219 

1:22.784 

1:32.627 

1:25.101 

Hometown 

Mercer Island WA 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Sisters OR 

Camano Is. WA 

Richland WA 

Bellingham WA 

Ennis MT 

Everett WA 

Washougal WA 

Martinez CA 

Puyallup WA 

Portland OR 

Sherwood OR 

S 

Auburn WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Surrey, BC 

Kent WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2021 2:22:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

40.364 

Avg. Speed 

80.599 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.724 

Best Speed 

91.570 

Best Lap by 

13 - Steve Goldman 

 

19th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7B - Large Bore  

Race #3 

Race started at 10:01:33 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/5/2021 10:00 

 
September 4-5, 2021

 19th Annual Columbia River Classis
 T/S wishes to thank Kevin 

Shaha for the new timing 
computer!!!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

TA 

Cup 

AP 

T2 

FFR 

SPO 

BP 

AP 

BP 

ASR 

GT1 

GT1 

BP 

BP 

AP 

GT1 

BP 

FIA G3 

TA 

TA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

13 

94 

3 

0 

151 

79 

6 

95 

72 

16 

21 

117 

166 

43 

827 

96 

17 

19 

67 

24 

Name 

Steve Goldman 

Steven Lisa 

Ken Sutherland 

Scotty B White 

Thomas Leeming 

Don Thieman 

Randy Johnson 

Erik Dolson 

Dave Edelstein 

Richard Duncan 

Mike Carson 

Mike Kelley 

Del Mackenzie 

Ken Garchow 

Christain Munk 

Mike Qualls 

E Michael Smith 

Anthony Lisa 

David Kunicki 

Randy Dunphy 

Make/Model 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Ford Thunderbird 

1968 Ford Mustang 

2005 Dodge Viper 
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1979 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette 

1966 Leonheart USRRC 

2016 Ford Fusion LS3 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro 

1978 Ford Mustang 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA 

2018 Chevy Camaro 

1965 Ford Falcon 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

7 

7 

6 

3 

Total Tm 

20:21.924 

21:03.546 

21:06.688 

20:28.099 

21:13.521 

21:28.780 

21:16.137 

11:32.501 

12:14.311 

10:46.405 

6:04.541 

Best Tm 

1:17.661 

1:21.908 

1:22.504 

1:25.321 

1:29.292 

1:30.316 

1:35.564 

1:22.652 

1:30.903 

1:29.267 

1:31.004 

Hometown 

Mercer Island WA 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Sherwood OR 

Auburn WA 

Ennis MT 

Washougal WA 

Puyallup WA 

Sisters OR 

Bellingham WA 

Martinez CA 

Camano Is. WA 

Richland WA 

Everett WA 

Portland OR 

S 

Enumclaw WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Surrey, BC 

Kent WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2021 2:24:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

41.622 

Avg. Speed 

81.544 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.661 

Best Speed 

91.644 

Best Lap by 

13 - Steve Goldman 

 

19th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7B - Large Bore  

Race #4 

Race started at 14:10:40 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/5/2021 14:10 

 
September 4-5, 2021

 19th Annual Columbia River Classis
 T/S wishes to thank Kevin 

Shaha for the new timing 
computer!!!



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

SPO 

BP 

TA 

Cup 

AP 

FFR 

AP 

BP 

ASR 

GT1 

GT1 

BP 

BP 

AP 

GT1 

BP 

FIA G3 

TA 

TA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

0 

79 

6 

13 

94 

3 

151 

95 

72 

16 

21 

117 

166 

43 

827 

96 

17 

19 

67 

24 

Name 

Scotty B White 

Don Thieman 

Randy Johnson 

Steve Goldman 

Steven Lisa 

Ken Sutherland 

Thomas Leeming 

Erik Dolson 

Dave Edelstein 

Richard Duncan 

Mike Carson 

Mike Kelley 

Del Mackenzie 

Ken Garchow 

Christain Munk 

Mike Qualls 

E Michael Smith 

Anthony Lisa 

David Kunicki 

Randy Dunphy 

Make/Model 

2005 Dodge Viper 

1979 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Ford Thunderbird 

1968 Ford Mustang 
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1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette 

1966 Leonheart USRRC 

2016 Ford Fusion LS3 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro 

1978 Ford Mustang 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA 

2018 Chevy Camaro 

1965 Ford Falcon 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

Total Tm 

14:44.489 

14:59.550 

15:40.365 

Best Tm 

1:23.500 

1:31.320 

1:36.538 

Hometown 

Auburn WA 

Washougal WA 

Puyallup WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Sherwood OR 

Ennis MT 

Sisters OR 

Bellingham WA 

Martinez CA 

Camano Is. WA 

Richland WA 

Everett WA 

Portland OR 

S 

Enumclaw WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Surrey, BC 

Kent WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2021 2:26:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

15.061 

Avg. Speed 

72.420 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.500 

Best Speed 

85.236 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

 

19th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7B - Large Bore  

Race  #5 

Race started at 16:04:35 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/5/2021 16:05 

 
September 4-5, 2021

 19th Annual Columbia River Classis
 T/S wishes to thank Kevin 

Shaha for the new timing 
computer!!!


