



19th Annual Columbia River Classis
September 4-5, 2021

T/S wishes to thank Kevin Shaha for the new timing computer!!!

19th Annual Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7B - Large Bore

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #1

9/4/2021 11:40

Race started at 11:50:42

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
1	GT2	1	0	Scotty B White	2007 Dodge ViperComp Coupe	5	8:13.386	1:17.970	Auburn WA
2	GT1	1	117	Mike Kelley	1997 Pontiac Gran Prix	5	8:14.237	1:18.504	Richland WA
3	AP	1	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1	5	8:28.495	1:22.093	Sisters OR
4	BP	1	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	5	8:39.627	1:26.007	Bellingham WA
5	AP	2	3	Ken Sutherland	1968 Ford Mustang	5	8:40.039	1:23.979	Sherwood OR
6	TA	1	13	Steve Goldman	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	5	8:40.468	1:23.295	Mercer Island WA
7	BP	2	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang	5	8:50.568	1:27.928	Battle Ground WA
8	BP	3	166	Del Mackenzie	1965 Ford Mustang	5	8:52.181	1:29.281	Everett WA
9	TA	2	67	David Kunicki	2018 Chevy Camaro	4	6:41.775	1:16.654	Surrey, BC
10	FIA G3	1	19	Anthony Lisa	1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA	4	7:24.240	1:29.064	Scottsdale AZ
11	FFR	1	151	Thomas Leeming	1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Dayton	4	7:25.865	1:28.530	Ennis MT
12	ASR	1	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	4	7:31.182	1:30.219	Martinez CA
13	SPO	1	79	Don Thieman	1979 Ford Mustang	4	7:37.433	1:34.749	Washougal WA
14	BP	4	6	Randy Johnson	1965 Ford Mustang	4	8:10.029	1:40.490	Puyallup WA
15	Cup	1	94	Steven Lisa	1994 Ford Thunderbird	4	8:12.453	1:28.363	Paradise Valley AZ
16	BP	5	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro	3	6:22.809	1:41.223	Portland OR
17	GT1	2	96	Mike Qualls	1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo	3	8:22.407	1:28.966	Enumclaw WA
18	GT1	3	21	Mike Carson	2016 Ford Fusion LS3	2	4:15.488	1:33.253	Camano Is. WA
19	TA	3	24	Randy Dunphy	1965 Ford Falcon	2	4:17.046	1:33.718	Kent WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.851	72.126	1:16.654	92.848	67 - David Kunicki

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



19th Annual Columbia River Classis
September 4-5, 2021

T/S wishes to thank Kevin Shaha for the new timing computer!!!

19th Annual Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7B - Large Bore

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #2

9/4/2021 15:35

Race started at 15:35:28

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
1	GT1	1	117	Mike Kelley	1997 Pontiac Gran Prix	7	14:04.831	1:20.154	Richland WA
2	TA	1	13	Steve Goldman	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	7	14:05.807	1:21.808	Mercer Island WA
3	AP	1	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1	7	14:06.605	1:24.664	Sisters OR
4	AP	2	3	Ken Sutherland	1968 Ford Mustang	7	14:07.125	1:24.408	Sherwood OR
5	BP	1	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	7	14:07.879	1:26.725	Bellingham WA
6	Cup	1	94	Steven Lisa	1994 Ford Thunderbird	7	14:09.711	1:26.921	Paradise Valley AZ
7	GT1	2	96	Mike Qualls	1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo	7	14:11.457	1:29.922	Enumclaw WA
8	ASR	1	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	7	14:15.993	1:27.812	Martinez CA
9	BP	2	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang	7	14:16.794	1:28.877	Battle Ground WA
10	GT1	3	21	Mike Carson	2016 Ford Fusion LS3	7	14:18.202	1:24.673	Camano Is. WA
11	FFR	1	151	Thomas Leeming	1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Dayton	7	14:20.472	1:29.787	Ennis MT
12	SPO	1	79	Don Thieman	1979 Ford Mustang	6	13:35.185	1:36.234	Washougal WA
13	BP	3	6	Randy Johnson	1965 Ford Mustang	6	14:23.872	1:41.589	Puyallup WA
14	BP	4	166	Del Mackenzie	1965 Ford Mustang	5	9:08.747	1:31.426	Everett WA
15	GT2	1	0	Scotty B White	2007 Dodge ViperComp Coupe	3	5:55.545	1:26.843	Auburn WA
16	FIA G3	1	19	Anthony Lisa	1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA	3	6:23.575	1:36.126	Scottsdale AZ
17	AP	3	827	Christain Munk	1978 Ford Mustang		1:14:19.000		S

Not classified

DNS	TA	DNS	67	David Kunicki	2018 Chevy Camaro				Surrey, BC
DNS	BP	DNS	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro				Portland OR
DNS	TA	DNS	24	Randy Dunphy	1965 Ford Falcon				Kent WA

Announcements

Car #827 no transponder

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.976	58.971	1:20.154	88.794	117 - Mike Kelley

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/7/2021 2:20:01 PM



19th Annual Columbia River Classis
September 4-5, 2021

T/S wishes to thank Kevin Shaha for the new timing computer!!!

19th Annual Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7B - Large Bore

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #3

9/5/2021 10:00

Race started at 10:01:33

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
1	TA	1	13	Steve Goldman	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	13	19:07.951	1:17.724	Mercer Island WA
2	Cup	1	94	Steven Lisa	1994 Ford Thunderbird	13	19:48.315	1:20.827	Paradise Valley AZ
3	AP	1	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1	13	19:51.492	1:22.137	Sisters OR
4	GT1	1	21	Mike Carson	2016 Ford Fusion LS3	13	20:27.576	1:25.226	Camano Is. WA
5	GT1	2	117	Mike Kelley	1997 Pontiac Gran Prix	12	17:49.902	1:19.539	Richland WA
6	BP	1	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	12	19:18.794	1:26.822	Bellingham WA
7	FFR	1	151	Thomas Leeming	1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Dayton	12	19:34.070	1:27.915	Ennis MT
8	BP	2	166	Del Mackenzie	1965 Ford Mustang	12	19:38.821	1:28.117	Everett WA
9	SPO	1	79	Don Thieman	1979 Ford Mustang	12	20:09.026	1:31.214	Washougal WA
10	ASR	1	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	12	20:23.259	1:27.696	Martinez CA
11	BP	3	6	Randy Johnson	1965 Ford Mustang	11	19:15.569	1:34.468	Puyallup WA
12	BP	4	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro	11	19:45.987	1:35.219	Portland OR
13	AP	2	3	Ken Sutherland	1968 Ford Mustang	6	9:58.722	1:22.784	Sherwood OR
14	AP	3	827	Christain Munk	1978 Ford Mustang	6	11:06.324	1:32.627	S
15	T2	1	0	Scotty B White	2005 Dodge Viper	5	19:30.760	1:25.101	Auburn WA

Not classified

DNS	GT1	DNS	96	Mike Qualls	1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo				Enumclaw WA
DNS	BP	DNS	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang				Battle Ground WA
DNS	FIA G3	DNS	19	Anthony Lisa	1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA				Scottsdale AZ
DNS	TA	DNS	67	David Kunicki	2018 Chevy Camaro				Surrey, BC
DNS	TA	DNS	24	Randy Dunphy	1965 Ford Falcon				Kent WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
40.364	80.599	1:17.724	91.570	13 - Steve Goldman

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



19th Annual Columbia River Classis
September 4-5, 2021

T/S wishes to thank Kevin Shaha for the new timing computer!!!

19th Annual Columbia River Classis

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7B - Large Bore

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #4

9/5/2021 14:10

Race started at 14:10:40

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
1	TA	1	13	Steve Goldman	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	14	20:21.924	1:17.661	Mercer Island WA
2	Cup	1	94	Steven Lisa	1994 Ford Thunderbird	14	21:03.546	1:21.908	Paradise Valley AZ
3	AP	1	3	Ken Sutherland	1968 Ford Mustang	14	21:06.688	1:22.504	Sherwood OR
4	T2	1	0	Scotty B White	2005 Dodge Viper	13	20:28.099	1:25.321	Auburn WA
5	FFR	1	151	Thomas Leeming	1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Dayton	13	21:13.521	1:29.292	Ennis MT
6	SPO	1	79	Don Thieman	1979 Ford Mustang	13	21:28.780	1:30.316	Washougal WA
7	BP	1	6	Randy Johnson	1965 Ford Mustang	12	21:16.137	1:35.564	Puyallup WA
8	AP	2	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1	7	11:32.501	1:22.652	Sisters OR
9	BP	2	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	7	12:14.311	1:30.903	Bellingham WA
10	ASR	1	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	6	10:46.405	1:29.267	Martinez CA
11	GT1	1	21	Mike Carson	2016 Ford Fusion LS3	3	6:04.541	1:31.004	Camano Is. WA

Not classified

DNS	GT1	DNS	117	Mike Kelley	1997 Pontiac Gran Prix				Richland WA
DNS	BP	DNS	166	Del Mackenzie	1965 Ford Mustang				Everett WA
DNS	BP	DNS	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro				Portland OR
DNS	AP	DNS	827	Christain Munk	1978 Ford Mustang				S
DNS	GT1	DNS	96	Mike Qualls	1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo				Enumclaw WA
DNS	BP	DNS	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang				Battle Ground WA
DNS	FIA G3	DNS	19	Anthony Lisa	1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA				Scottsdale AZ
DNS	TA	DNS	67	David Kunicki	2018 Chevy Camaro				Surrey, BC
DNS	TA	DNS	24	Randy Dunphy	1965 Ford Falcon				Kent WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
41.622	81.544	1:17.661	91.644	13 - Steve Goldman

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



19th Annual Columbia River Classis
September 4-5, 2021

T/S wishes to thank Kevin Shaha for the new timing computer!!!

19th Annual Columbia River Classis

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7B - Large Bore

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #5

9/5/2021 16:05

Race started at 16:04:35

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
1	T2	1	0	Scotty B White	2005 Dodge Viper	9	14:44.489	1:23.500	Auburn WA
2	SPO	1	79	Don Thieman	1979 Ford Mustang	9	14:59.550	1:31.320	Washougal WA
3	BP	1	6	Randy Johnson	1965 Ford Mustang	9	15:40.365	1:36.538	Puyallup WA

Not classified

DNS	TA	DNS	13	Steve Goldman	2002 Chevrolet Corvette				Mercer Island WA
DNS	Cup	DNS	94	Steven Lisa	1994 Ford Thunderbird				Paradise Valley AZ
DNS	AP	DNS	3	Ken Sutherland	1968 Ford Mustang				Sherwood OR
DNS	FFR	DNS	151	Thomas Leeming	1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Dayton				Ennis MT
DNS	AP	DNS	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1				Sisters OR
DNS	BP	DNS	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette				Bellingham WA
DNS	ASR	DNS	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC				Martinez CA
DNS	GT1	DNS	21	Mike Carson	2016 Ford Fusion LS3				Camano Is. WA
DNS	GT1	DNS	117	Mike Kelley	1997 Pontiac Gran Prix				Richland WA
DNS	BP	DNS	166	Del Mackenzie	1965 Ford Mustang				Everett WA
DNS	BP	DNS	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro				Portland OR
DNS	AP	DNS	827	Christain Munk	1978 Ford Mustang				S
DNS	GT1	DNS	96	Mike Qualls	1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo				Enumclaw WA
DNS	BP	DNS	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang				Battle Ground WA
DNS	FIA G3	DNS	19	Anthony Lisa	1973 De Tomaso Pantera FIA				Scottsdale AZ
DNS	TA	DNS	67	David Kunicki	2018 Chevy Camaro				Surrey, BC
DNS	TA	DNS	24	Randy Dunphy	1965 Ford Falcon				Kent WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
15.061	72.420	1:23.500	85.236	0 - Scotty B White

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicelli

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN